



SANOFI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Sanofi House, CTS. No. 117-B, L&T Business Park, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072.

Corporate Identity Number: L24239MH1956PLC009794 • Tel No: + 91 (22) 2803 2000 • Fax No: + 91 (22) 2803 2939

Website: www.sanofiindiatd.com • Email: igrc.sil@sanofi.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.12.2025 (Audited)
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	4,439	4,767	4,150	9,206	9,542	18,571
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	1,123	1,379	941	2,502	2,594	4,720
Net Profit before Tax after Exceptional items	1,123	1,379	941	2,502	2,594	4,447
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items	835	1,026	695	1,861	1,890	3,267
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	835	1,026	695	1,861	1,890	3,284
Equity Share Capital	230	230	230	230	230	230
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	7,262
Earnings Per Share (Face value ₹ 10)						
Basic (in ₹)	36.26	44.55	30.18	80.81	82.07	141.85
Diluted (in ₹)	36.26	44.55	30.18	80.81	82.07	141.85

Notes:

1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meetings held on August 4, 2026.

2. The above Results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2026 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended from time to time) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

3. The above Results are an extract of the detailed format results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2026, which are also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sanofiindiatd.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Sanofi India Limited

Sd/-
Deepak Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 07495638

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 4, 2026

KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED.,

REGD OFFICE: No.19, 2nd Main Road, Peenya 1st Stage, Phase-1, Peenya, Bengaluru 560 058

Phone no: 080-28397256; Fax: 080-28396727; Website: www.kirloskarelectric.com

Email: investors@kirloskarelectric.com; CIN: L31100KA1946PLC000415



CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This has reference to the notice of the 79th Annual General Meeting (AGM Notice) dated July 16, 2026 of Kirloskar Electric Company Limited ("The Company") for the 79th AGM scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 13th day of August 2026 at 11.00 AM (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) and which was published in Business standard (English) and Prajavani (Kannada) dated July 21, 2026.

This corrigendum has been issued in respect of the aforesaid AGM Notice indicating necessary changes/corrections in the AGM Notice with respect to the heading "Object of the Preferential Issue / Utilization of Issue Proceeds" forming part of explanatory statement.

A copy of the corrigendum will be available on the website of the Company at https://kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html, website of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

This Corrigendum to the AGM Notice shall form an integral part of the 79th AGM Notice, which has already been circulated to the Shareholders of the Company on July 21, 2026 and from the date hereof, the AGM Notice along with the explanatory statement shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. All other contents of the AGM Notice, save and except as modified or supplemented by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged and continue to be in full force and effect.

In case of any query regarding the corrigendum to the Notice of the AGM scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 13th day of August 2026 at 11.00 AM, you may contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer at investors@kirloskarelectric.com.

For Kirloskar Electric Company Limited

Sd/-
Mahabaleshwar Bhat
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Bengaluru

Date : August 04, 2026



GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

CIN : L51109UP1987PLC009090

Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P)

E-mail : secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website : www.ganeshaecosphere.com

Tel. No. : 0512-2555505-06, +91 9198708383

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results
for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	42,366.67	33,712.42	1,48,166.29
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	3,709.47	1,431.84	5,394.98
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax#	2,903.48	1,075.36	3,821.35
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,003.02	1,053.04	3,198.37
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,679.60	2,545.70	2,679.60
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1,24,887.50
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	- Basic (in Rs.):	10.86* ^	4.23* ^	14.50 ^
	- Diluted (in Rs.):	10.86* ^	4.16* ^	14.48 ^
	*Not annualised			

The Group does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above results.

^ Pursuant to the Ganesha Ecosphere Employees' Stock Option Scheme, 2021, Ganesha Employees' Welfare Trust is holding 58,590 (March 31, 2026: 55,390) Equity Shares of the Parent Company, which have been reduced while computing basic and diluted earnings per share.

Notes:

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	26,230.11	22,147.16	1,01,410.25
Profit before Tax	1,845.53	1,027.90	6,446.67
Profit after Tax	1,374.95	766.29	4,783.24

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ganeshaecosphere.com and can be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For Ganesha Ecosphere Limited
sd/-
(Vishnu Dutt Khandelwal)
Executive Vice Chairman
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00383507

Place: Kanpur

Date: 03.08.2026



GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922PN2004PLC208751

Registered Office: 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra

Website : www.grihumhousing.com; E-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com

Tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended
30 June 2026

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	312.74	331.06	1,253.60
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	57.60	55.34	196.39
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	57.60	55.34	196.39
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	45.14	41.57	185.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	44.74	41.42	184.95
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	330.77	326.78	330.67
7	0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	160.62	160.62	160.62
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,029.76	845.00	981.21
9	Securities Premium Account	1,332.51	1,309.80	1,331.90
10	Net worth	2,853.66	2,642.20	2,804.40
11	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,349.08	6,024.44	5,453.07
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	Not Applicable		
13	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.87	2.28	1.94
14	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*			
	a. Basic :	1.36	1.27	5.63
	b. Diluted :	0.92	0.85	3.78
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable		
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable		
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable		
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable		
* Not annualised for the quarters ended.				

Notes:

1) The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3) For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4) Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

Scan the QR Code
for the company's
financial result



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum Housing Finance Limited

Arjun Chowdhry
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 02947622

Place : Mumbai

Date : 04 August 2026



JAIN
METAL GROUP

recycle today.
greener tomorrow.

JAIN RESOURCE RECYCLING LIMITED

(Formerly known as Jain Resource Recycling Private Limited)

Registered Office: THE LATTICE, Old No. 7/1, New No. 20, 4th Floor, Bishop Ezra Sargunam Road, Kilpauk, Chennai 600 010

CIN: L27320TN2022PLC150206

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF JAIN
RESOURCE RECYCLING LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter ended (Un-Audited) (Rs. In Million)		Year Ended	Quarter ended (Un-Audited) (Rs. In Million)		Year Ended		
		June 30,2026 (Unaudited)	March 31,2026 (Audited)		June 30,2026 (Unaudited)	March 31,2026 (Audited)			
1	Total Income from operations	26411.06	30,302.98	14696.91	92,311.09	27244.58	31049.83	15492.50	95,431.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	972.91	835.62	793.82	4,677.87	953.64	889.86	780.07	4,770.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	972.91	835.62	793.82	4,677.87	941.05	887.36	778.15	4,760.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	726.87	619.93	591.51	3,466.80	695.93	660.40	575.06	3,522.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	726.26	620.10	589.77	3,464.67	694.32	651.09	566.39	3,460.04
6	Equity Share Capital	690.17	690.17	647.07	690.17	690.17	690.17	647.07	690.17
7	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and discontinued operations (Not Annualised)								
	a) Basic	2.11	1.80	1.83	10.37	2.02	1.91	1.77	10.39
	b) Diluted	2.11	1.80	1.83	10.37	2.02	1.91	1.77	10.39

1. The above unaudited standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 03, 2026 and has been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") 34 on 'Interim Financial Reporting', the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.

2. The Company completed its Initial Public Offering ("IPO") comprising 53,879,309 equity shares of face value ₹2 each at an issue price of ₹232 per share. The IPO included a fresh issue of 21,551,724 equity shares by the Company and an offer for sale of 32,327,585 equity shares by the selling shareholders. Pursuant to the IPO, the equity shares of the Company were listed on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited on October 01, 2025.

3. The schedule below provides details of the utilisation of net proceeds from the IPO:

₹ Million

Object of Issue	Amount as per the prospectus	Revised Amount (refer note no (iii) below)	Utilized as at June 30, 2026	Unutilized as at June 30, 2026	Unutilized as at March 31, 2026
a) Pre- payment or scheduled re-payment of a portion of certain outstanding borrowings availed by our Company	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	-	-
b) General corporate purposes*	591.08	986.43	986.43	-	-
Total*	4,341.08	4,736.43	4,736.43	-	-

* The amount to be utilized for general corporate purpose shall not exceed 25% of the gross proceeds, in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations.

(i) Amount utilized as at June 30, 2026, includes ₹ 540 million used towards repayment of loans taken by the Company from the promoter pursuant to approval from Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 26, 2025.

(ii) The Company has obtained Shareholder's approval vide postal ballot resolution dated April 28, 2026, ratifying utilisation of IPO proceeds under General Corporate Purposes towards repayment of unsecured loan to the promoter of ₹ 540 million

(iii) The revised amount is on account of lesser actual issue expenses as compared to estimated issue expenses included in prospectus which includes issue expenses pertaining to selling shareholders.

4. Pursuant to the definitive agreement entered during the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company has received the full repayment of the loan and interest from Sun Minerals Mannar Private Limited during the year ended March 31, 2026. The proposed sale of the Company's 28.88% equity interest remains pending as on the date of these results.

5. a) Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 8, 2025 and the Joint Venture Agreement signed on October 22, 2025 between the Company and C&Y Group Investments, Inc., "Jain CY Circular Solutions Private Limited", a Joint Venture, was incorporated on December 08, 2025. During the previous year ended March 31, 2026, the Company has subscribed to 26,00,000 shares of ₹ 10 each, aggregating to ₹ 26.00 million. C&Y Group Investments, Inc. have also contributed to its share of the equity share capital of the Joint Venture.

b) During the quarter ended June 30, 2026, the Company granted loan amounting to ₹ 122.96 Million to its Joint Venture Company, Jain CY Circular Solutions Private Limited, in accordance with the terms approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2026. The loan carries an interest rate linked to the yield of the benchmark 10-year Government of India Security (G-Sec) and is repayable on demand. Subsequent to the quarter ended June 30, 2026, the Company has provided a corporate guarantee of ₹ 500 Million in favour of ICICI Bank Limited on behalf of its Joint Venture Company, Jain CY Circular Solutions Private Limited. The said corporate guarantee was approved by the Borrowings & Investment Committee of the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on July 13, 2026.

6. Segment information has been provided in the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 as per para 4 of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segments", specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

7. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified four Labour Codes, effective immediately, replacing the existing 29 labour laws. In accordance with Ind AS 19 - Employee benefits, changes to benefit plans arising from legislative amendments are treated as plan amendments, requiring immediate recognition of past service cost in the Statement of Profit and Loss. This approach is consistent with the guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. The Company has concluded the salary restructuring exercise in compliance with the Labour Codes. The implementation of the Labour Code has resulted in a net increase of ₹ 7.14 million in the provision for gratuity which has been recognised as employee benefit expense in the previous year.

8. On July 14, 2026, an accident involving a furnace explosion occurred at a section of the Company's manufacturing facility at Gummudiipoondi, resulting in damage to certain property, plant and equipment and inventories. The Company is in the process of assessing the extent of damage and the resultant financial impact, including the amount recoverable from insurance and does not expect the financial impact to be material.

9. The Company convened an Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) on July 30, 2026, for obtaining shareholders' approval for the alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company to include the business of telecommunication and communication cables and related infrastructure in the objects clause of the Company. As at the date of approval of these financial results, the shareholders have approved the aforesaid alteration and the requisite statutory filings have been completed.

10. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2026 is the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended March 31, 2026 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2025 being the date of the end of third quarter of the financial year which was subjected to limited review.

11. Figures of previous periods/ year have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

12. The above unaudited standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.jainmetalgroup.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

Place: Chennai

Date: August 03, 2026



For Jain Resource Recycling Limited
Sd/-
Sanchit Jain
Executive Director
DIN: 08751991

